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Manchester United vs. Wrexham AFC

Manchester United and Wrexham will play a friendly in San Diego at Snapdragon Stadium.

Manchester United will return to the United States for the first time in five years to play the third
oldest club in the world and fan favorites, Wrexham AFC.

Make your game day travel plan ahead of time! Taking the Trolley to Snapdragon Stadium is
well, a snap.

Here are some pro tips for taking transit to the game:

e Use our free Park & Ride lots

e Use the PRONTO app: Download the app and add money to ride anytime! (Limit one
person per app.)

e If purchasing your fare at a ticket machine on gameday, don’t buy a one-way fare.
Instead, buy or reload a PRONTO card with $5, which will cover your round-trip. (If you
purchase a one-way ticket pre-game, you may be stuck in a long line post-game to buy
another one-way ticket.)

¢ Validators will be located on the ramps leading up to the station, and the station platforms.
Tap or scan before you board.

¢ Kids ride free! Take advantage of the MTS Youth Opportunity Pass.

Get more information on getting to Snapdragon Stadium here.

Trolley Service

UC San Diego Blue Line

Normal service (see Trolley timetable).

Normal service (see Trolley timetable).
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Green Line

Pre-Event Schedule

Normal service (see Trolley timetable for full schedule).

Post-Event Schedule

Post-match, MTS will run extended 15-minute service, with standby shuttles as needed.

Westbound

Depart Stadium Depart Old Town Arrive 12th & Imperial

Regular 15-minute service (arriving at Stadium at :07, :22, :37, and :52 after hour) until:

8:52 p.m. 9:07 p.m. 9:23 p.m.

9:07 p.m. 9:22 p.m. 9:38 p.m.

9:22 p.m. 9:37 p.m. 9:53 p.m.

9:37 p.m. 9:52 p.m. 10:08 p.m. (Additional trip)

9:52 p.m. 10:07 p.m. 10:23 p.m.

10:22 p.m. 10:37 p.m. 10:53 p.m.

10:37 p.m. 10:57 p.m. 11:08 p.m. (Additional trip)

10:52 p.m. 11:07 p.m. 11:23 p.m.

11:22 p.m 11:37 p.m. 11:53 p.m.

11:37 p.m. 11:52 p.m. 12:08 a.m.

11:52 p.m. 12:07 a.m. 12:23 a.m.

12:07 a.m 12:22 a.m. 12:38 a.m.

12:37 a.m. 12:52 a.m. 1:08 a.m. (Last trip)
Eastbound

Depart Stadium Arrive SDSU Destination

Regular 15-minute service (arriving at Stadium at :07, :22, :37, and :52 after hour)
9:07 p.m. 9:15 p.m. Santee

9:22 p.m. 9:30 p.m. Santee (Additional trip)
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Depart Stadium

9:37 p.m.
9:52 p.m.

10:07 p.m.
10:22 p.m.
10:37 p.m.
10:52 p.m.

11:07 p.m.

11:37 p.m.

12:07 a.m

Event Type: San Diego

Arrive SDSU

9:45 p.m.

10:00 p.m.
10:15 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:45 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

11:15 p.m.

11:45 p.m.
12:15 p.m.

Destination

Santee

Santee (Additional trip)
Santee

Santee (Additional trip)
Santee

Santee (Additional trip)

Santee (Extended trip. Last trip to
Santee)

SDSU
SDSU (Last trip)
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