

Home > Manchester United vs. Wrexham AFC

Manchester United vs. Wrexham AFC

Manchester United and Wrexham will play a friendly in San Diego at Snapdragon Stadium.

Manchester United will return to the United States for the first time in five years to play the third oldest club in the world and fan favorites, Wrexham AFC.

Make your game day travel plan ahead of time! Taking the Trolley to Snapdragon Stadium is well, a snap.

Here are some pro tips for taking transit to the game:

- Use our free Park & Ride lots
- Use the <u>PRONTO app</u>: Download the app and add money to ride anytime! (Limit one person per app.)
- If purchasing your fare at a ticket machine on gameday, **don't buy a one-way fare**. Instead, buy or reload a PRONTO card with \$5, which will cover your round-trip. (If you purchase a one-way ticket pre-game, you may be stuck in a long line post-game to buy another one-way ticket.)
- Validators will be located on the ramps leading up to the station, and the station platforms. Tap or scan before you board.
- Kids ride free! Take advantage of the MTS Youth Opportunity Pass.

Get more information on getting to Snapdragon Stadium here.

Trolley Service

UC San Diego Blue Line

Normal service (see Trolley timetable).

Orange Line

Normal service (see Trolley timetable).

Green Line

Pre-Event Schedule

Normal service (see <u>Trolley timetable</u> for full schedule).

Post-Event Schedule

Post-match, MTS will run extended 15-minute service, with standby shuttles as needed.

Westbound

Depart Stadium	Depart Old Town	Arrive 12th & Imperial		
Regular 15-minute service (arriving at Stadium at :07, :22, :37, and :52 after hour) until:				
8:52 p.m.	9:07 p.m.	9:23 p.m.		
9:07 p.m.	9:22 p.m.	9:38 p.m.		
9:22 p.m.	9:37 p.m.	9:53 p.m.		
9:37 p.m.	9:52 p.m.	10:08 p.m. (Additional trip)		
9:52 p.m.	10:07 p.m.	10:23 p.m.		
10:22 p.m.	10:37 p.m.	10:53 p.m.		
10:37 p.m.	10:57 p.m.	11:08 p.m. (Additional trip)		
10:52 p.m.	11:07 p.m.	11:23 p.m.		
11:22 p.m	11:37 p.m.	11:53 p.m.		
11:37 p.m.	11:52 p.m.	12:08 a.m.		
11:52 p.m.	12:07 a.m.	12:23 a.m.		
12:07 a.m	12:22 a.m.	12:38 a.m.		
12:37 a.m.	12:52 a.m.	1:08 a.m. (Last trip)		

Eastbound

Depart Stadium	Arrive SDSU	Destination		
Regular 15-minute service (arriving at Stadium at :07, :22, :37, and :52 after hour)				
9:07 p.m.	9:15 p.m.	Santee		
9:22 p.m.	9:30 p.m.	Santee (Additional trip)		

Depart Stadium	Arrive SDSU	Destination
9:37 p.m.	9:45 p.m.	Santee
9:52 p.m.	10:00 p.m.	Santee (Additional trip)
10:07 p.m.	10:15 p.m.	Santee
10:22 p.m.	10:30 p.m.	Santee (Additional trip)
10:37 p.m.	10:45 p.m.	Santee
10:52 p.m.	11:00 p.m.	Santee (Additional trip)
11:07 p.m.	11:15 p.m.	Santee (Extended trip. Last trip to Santee)
11:37 p.m.	11:45 p.m.	SDSU
12:07 a.m	12:15 p.m.	SDSU (Last trip)
Event Type: San Diego		

Original URL: https://www.sdmts.com/rider-info/events/manchester-united-vs-wrexham-afc

Source URL: https://mtsnet.demosite.us/event/manchester-united-vs-wrexham-afc